FORN PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMR 1651-0027

06-27-2000

05-30-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

101390627	I RADEMARKS ONLY	
IO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or co	py(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	

Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
	Change of Name			
Reel # 002015 Frame # 0953	Other 1233508			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Intelispan Network Communica				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other Limited Liability Company	2			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Arizona			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Intelispan, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 14505 N. Hayden Road				
Acdress (line 2) Suite 300				
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	AZ 85260			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Washington			
000 JJALLAH2 00000015 2233508	R OFFICE USE ONLY			

40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0604

EODM DTO 1/10D
FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OND DEET DOOR

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for	or the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Litter to	of the first Receiving Party Only.			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602-263-2654					
Name	John Burton, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Greenberg Traurig, LLP				
Address (line 2)	One East Camelback Road, Suite 1100				
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, AZ 85012				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached co including any attachments.	nveyance document # 2			
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Num	ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO I	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
	2,2	33,508			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties	involved. # 1			
ee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit A	count			
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to	the account.) # 15-0814			
	Deposit Account Number:	# L			
	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes X No			
	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
John Burt	on A	May 24, 2000			
	of Person Signing Signature				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 9th day of May 2000 between Intelispan Network Communications, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, located at 8220 East Gelding Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("Assignor") and, Intelispan, Inc., a Washington corporation, located at 14505 North Hayden Road, Suite 300, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark INTELISPAN, Reg. No. 2,233,508, registered on March 23, 1999, and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all right, title, and interest in the trademark, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, including but not limited to the right to use the trademark and to file for registration thereof in all countries throughout the world.

INTELISPAN NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS,

By:

Peter A. Nelson Managing Director

INTELISPAN, INC.

By:

James D. Shook

Vice President/General Counsel

PHX_DOCS:1190046.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0606

STATE OF ARIZONA) SS. COUNTY OF MARICOPA C
On this
My Commission Expires Notary Public
My Commission Expires
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. COUNTY OF MARICOPA)
On this

presence.

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/30/2000 REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0607